
Surname Title Organization Country Email 1

Al Azri Dr Ministry of Foreign Affairs Oman adnazri@gmail.com

Al Kharusi Capt RNO HQ Oman nhooman@omantel.net.om

Al Mahrouki Capt ONHO Oman los@omantel.net.om

Al Shuaili Mr Ministry of Interior Oman abdulah792@hotmail.com

Amafo Mr Maritime Authority Suriname info@mas.sr

Anderson Dr National Space Institute - DTU Space Denmark na@soace.dtu.dk

Arsana Dr Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia madeandi@ugm.ac.id

Báez Soto Prof Dr Eng National Seismological Centre Chile jcbaez@csn.uchile.cl

Bailet Mr United Nations USA bailet@un.org

Baumert Mr US Extended Continental Shelf  Project USA baumertKA@state.gov

Bessero Mr IHB Monaco Dtech@iho.int

Bisnath Professor York University Canada sbisnath@yorku.ca

Bloor Miss UK Hydrographic Office UK Fiona.Bloor@ukho.gov.uk

Bouchet M Direction des Affaires Maritimes Monaco edick@gouv.mc

Bourtzis Dr Hellenic Centre for Marine Research Greece tbourtzis@gmail.com

Brown Mr UK Hydrographic Office UK John.Brown@ukho.gov.uk

Büchsenschütz-Nothdurft Dipl-Ing Caris EMEA Netherlands sales@caris.nl

Carleton Mr Retired UK christopher.carleton@sky.com

Cleverly Dr Marbdy Consulting Ltd UK robin.cleverly@marbdy.com

Couma M Direction des Affaires Internationales, Ministère d'État Monaco tcouma@gouv.mc



Dairairam Commander Survey Division, Hydrographic Department, Royal Thai Navy Thailand samharn92@yahoo.com

de Marffy Mantuano Mme INDEMER (Monaco) Monaco marffy@aol.com

Edwards Dr Maritime Zone Solutions LTD UK R.Edwards@maritimezonesolutions.com

Germani Ms United Nations USA germani@un.org

Gorini Mr MAG MAR Ambiente e Geologia Serviços LTDA Brazil mgorini@uol.com.br

Gorini Mrs MAG MAR Ambiente e Geologia Serviços LTDA Brazil mgorini@uol.com.br

Hernandez Captain IHB Monaco pop@iho.int

Hervias Ms National Division of Borders and Limits, Ministry of Foreign Affairs Chile chervias@minrel.gov.cl

Johnston Mr GNS Science New Zealand r.johnston@gns.cri.nz

Kaneda Mr IHB Monaco poj@iho.int

Kim Professor INHA University Law School Rep of Korea kimhsoo@inha.a.ckr

King Jeck Mrs Directorate of Hydrography and Navigation Brazil izabel@dhn.mar.mil.br

Kvinnesland Mr Geocap AS Norway erlend.kvinnesland@geocap.no

Lambert Mr Nick Lambert Associates Ltd UK nick.lambert@nlaltd.co.uk

Le Sourd M United Nations USA lesourd@un.org

Lokita Mr Coordinating Ministry for Maritime Affairs Indonesia soralokita@yahoo.com

Lyons Ms Centre for International Law Singapore younalyons@nus.edu.sg

Marcussen Mr Geological Survey of Denmark and Greenland Denmark cma@geus.dk

McGregor Mr Geoscience Australia Australia matthew.mcgregor@ga.gov.au

Menasri Colonel Service Hydrographique des Forces Navales Algeria shfn@mdn.dz



Mørk Mr Geological Survey of Denmark and Greenland Denmark fm@geus.dk

Mossop Ms Victoria University of Wellington New Zealand joanna.mossop@vuw.ac.nz

Nautiyal Commodore Indian Navy Hydrographic Office India inho-navy@nic.in

Neves Coelho Mr Geosea Solutions Lda Portugal paulo.coelho@geosea-solutions.com

Omotoso Mr Nigerian Ports Authority Nigeria olumide.omotoso@gmail.com

Owens Ms Maritime Zone Solutions LTD UK beth@maritimezonesolutions.com

Parson Dr Maritime Zone Solutions LTD UK L.Parson@maritimezonesolutions.com

Pedersen Dr Geological Survey of Denmark and Greenland Denmark mp@geus.dk

Potts Dr Unversity of Aberdeen UK tavis.potts@abdn.ac.uk

Riise-Jenson Mr Danish Geodata Agency Denmark cr@gst.dk

Roudaut-Lafon Mme Direction des Affaires Maritimes Monaco edick@gouv.mc

Saab Ms International Tribunal for the Law of the Sea Germany Saab@itlos.org

Santos de Campos Mr EMEPC Portugal aldido.campos@emepc.mam.gov.pt

Schofield Professor Australian National Centre for Ocean Resources and Security Australia clives@uow.edu.au

Serdy Professor University of Southampton UK A.L.Serdy@soton.ac.uk

Song Mr IHB Monaco pok@iho.int

Sutisna Professor Geospatial Information Agency of Indonesia Indonesia sobar.sutisna@big.go.id

Tan Sr Department of Survey and Mapping Malaysia ab.tan@jupem.gov.my

Tani Mr JHA Japan soarhigh@mac.com

Tassin Dr France virginie_tassin@hotmail.com



Whatrup Mr Gardline UK cliff.whatrup@garline.com


